Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dana Corporation		01/03/2008	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mahle Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	23030 Haggerty Road
City:	Farmington Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48335
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0744301	PERFECT CIRCLE
Registration Number:	0511799	PERFECT CIRCLE
Registration Number:	0791700	PERFECT CIRCLE
Registration Number:	0511569	PERFECT CIRCLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248)594-0610 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2485940630 Phone:

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Fishman

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Ave., Suite 140 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66781-0999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nivita Beri

TRADEMARK

900095863 **REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0019**

Signature:	/Nivita Beri/
Date:	01/08/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=DanaCorp TM Assignment#page1.t source=DanaCorp TM Assignment#page2.t source=DanaCorp TM Assignment#page3.t source=DanaCorp TM Assignment#page4.t	if

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dana Corporation, a Virginia corporation, with its principal place of business

at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio, 43615 ("Assignor"), assigned and transferred, effective March

9, 2007, to Mahle Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at

23030 Haggerty Road, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and

interest in and to those marks listed on the attached Schedule A as part of a sale of the ongoing

business to which the marks pertain, and all other rights and privileges provided under the

trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions

foreign thereto with respect to the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks

are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past

infringements thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"); and;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and

transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other legally

sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor assigns and transfers, effective March 9, 2007 to Assignee,

all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take

such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to

the Trademark Rights. In the event of a conflict between this assignment and the asset purchase

agreement involving the Trademark Rights, the asset purchase agreement shall control.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit

of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and

assigns.

Á

Assignor

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

un Terro Muladas

· Ireasumer

Schedule A

Trademarks Assigned from Dana Corporation

Trademark	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
Trauemark	No.		No.	Date
112	73/759,618	10/24/1988	1,569,536	12/05/1989
2 IN 1 (STYLIZED)	71/608,511	01/8/1951	554,258	01/29/1952
77	71/676,868	11/18/1954	612,140	09/13/1955
98	72/036101	08/23/1957	680,804	06/23/1959
BIMETAL				
C.A.R.S.				
C3				
C3 & DESIGN				
CEEK	75/119,570	06/11/1996	2,081,277	07/22/1997
CLEVITE	72/087,196	12/14/1959	707,366	11/22/1960
CLEVITE 77	74/357,806	02/11/1993	1,850,208	08/16/1994
CLEVITE HEAVY				
COOLWAVE & DESIGN	76444394	08/26/2002		
CP-20	78/448,492	07/09/2004	3,174,928	11/21/2006
CUSTOM MADE	73/645,778	02/20/1987	1,560,275	10/10/1989
DELTAWALL	73/174,728	06/16/1978	1,124,850	09/11/1979
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	71/554,812	04/16/1948	546,404	08/07/1951
(DOCTOR OF MOTORS)				
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	76/435,107	07/29/2002	2,864,151	07/20/2004
(DOCTOR OF MOTORS)				
DR. DIPSTICK	76/486,695	02/03/2003	2,800,055	12/30/2003
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	76/487,076	02/03/2003	2,880,808	09/07/2004
(DR. DIPSTICK CHARACTER)				
ENGINE BUILDERS THE POWER	78/675,295	07/21/2005	3,179,914	12/05/2006
IS BUILDING & DESIGN				
FFT	76/441.368	08/19/2002	2.8099.29	02/03/2004

FIRE-POWER			·	
GENUINE CLEVITE HEAVY				
DUTY				
GLACIER	72/137,336	02/06/1962	764,250	02/04/1964
GLACIER	74/164,300	05/06/1991	1,769,671	05/11/1993
GRAY ARMOR	78/205,318	01/21/2003	2,978,495	07/26/2005
H SERIES				THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO A STATE
HIGH FFT LINERS & DESIGN	76/441,367	08/19/2002	2,809,928	02/03/2004
LOCKCRAFT				
MICHIGAN (STYLIZED)	72/042,848	12/23/1957	667,373	09/23/1958
MICHIGAN 77 & DESIGN	73/696,755	11/23/1987	1,527,802	03/07/1989
MICRO	75/787,297	08/30/1999	2,921,883	02/01/2005
MICRO. (STYLIZED)	71/450,956	02/14/1942	396,823	08/04/1942
MOTORHEAD HEAVEN	76/530,175	07/02/2003	2,904,356	11/23/2004
MUSKEGON				
PC & DESIGN	71/536,442	10/01/1947	502,546	09/13/1948
PCF152				
PCF380				
PCF480				
PCF-XXX				
PERFECT CIRCLE	72/126,252	08/18/1961	744,301	01/29/1963
PERFECT CIRCLE	71/536,443	10/01/1947	511,799	07/05/1949
PERFECT CIRCLE	72/195,892	06/17/1964	791,700	06/29/1965
(STYLIZED)				
PERFECT CIRCLE	71/524,619	06/21/1947	511,569	06/28/1949
(STYLIZED)				
PLASTIGAGE (STYLIZED)	71/521,820	09/24/1947	504,746	12/14/1948
SABRE				
SABRE-EHL				
SOLUTIONS	76/507,895	04/16/2003		

SPINYLOK	72/126,253	08/18/1961	732,961	06/19/1962
TORQUE TO YIELD &	78/437,117	06/17/2004	3,130,769	08/15/2006
DESIGN				
TRIARMOR				
TRIMETAL				
VANDERVELL	72/152,851	09/10/1962	768,689	04/28/1964
VANDERVELL	73/428,127	05/31/1983	1,308,634	12/11/1984
VP & DESIGN	73428050	05/31/1983	1297388	09/25/1984
WHIRLCAST	72/057,221	08/14/1958	680,298	06/16/1959

RECORDED: 01/08/2008